
Reelcraft Industries, Inc.  •    (800) 444-3134 / (260) 248-8188 •  Fax: (260) 248-2605
E-mail: reelcraft@reelcraft.com  •  Internet:  www.reelcraft.com

Form No. TB0003
Revised: 04-27-06

Tech Bulletin

4000 Constant Tension

Requirements



4400 OLP 4600 OLP
4420 OLP 4615 OLP
4425 OLP 4620 OLP
4430 OLP 4625 OLP
4435 OLP

LOW PRESSURE

MODELS

RREEEELLCCRRAAFFTT  IINNDDUUSSTTRRIIEESS  SSPPEECCIIFFIICCAATTIIOONN

SSUUBBJJEECCTT44000000  CCoonnssttaanntt  TTeennssiioonn  RReeqquuiirreemmeennttss

TThhee  ffoolllloowwiinngg  ppaarrttss  sshhoouulldd  bbee  rreemmoovveedd  ffrroomm  tthhee  rreeeell  ttoo  mmaakkee  iitt  ccoonnssttaanntt  tteennssiioonn..

PPaarrtt  NNoo.. QQttyy.. DDeessccrriippttiioonn

400109 1 Latch Plate Ass’y #26 on exploded view
400012 1 Latch Bushing #22 on exploded view
400018 1 Latch Plate Spring #23 on exploded view
400019 1 Latch Cam #7 on exploded view
400021 1 Latch Plate Bumper #20 on exploded view
S32-136 1 Self Tapping Screw #21 on exploded view

Reelcraft Industries, Inc.  •    (800) 444-3134 / (260) 248-8188 •  Fax: (260) 248-2605
E-mail: reelcraft@reelcraft.com  •  Internet:  www.reelcraft.com



1
1
1
1

Hose Bumper Ass'y

Hose Ass'y

Drive Spring Ass'y

"U"-Bolt

1-HR1004
601011-15
S404230
2-117440

MODEL
4615 OLP

MODEL
4435 OLP

MODEL
4430 OLP

MODEL
4425 OLP

ITEM
#

MODEL
4400 OLP

1-HR1004
601013-25
S404230
2-117440

1-HR1004
601011-20
S404230
2-117440

None
None

S404230
2-117440

1-HR1004A
601001-35
S400030
1-117440

1-HR1004A
601000-30
S400030
1-117440

1-HR1004A
601001-25
S400030
1-117440

1-HR1004A
601001-20
S400030
1-117440

10
11
14
28

None
None

S400030
1-117440

MODEL
4625 OLP

MODEL
4600 OLP

MODEL
4420 OLPDESCRIPTION

MODEL
4620 OLP

NO.
REQ.

10-32 x 3/8" Screw
O'Ring
Latch Plate Ass'y
10-32 x 1" Mach. Screw
1/4-20 Zinc Nyloc Nut
Main Shaft

DESCRIPTION
PART
NO.

NO.
REQ. DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

NO.
REQ.

PART
NO.

Swivel Ass'y
1" Snap Ring
Spacing Washer
1/4" Plastite Hex Screw
Flange Ass'y
Sheave Disk
Latch Cam
Spring Arbor
10-32 x 1/2" Screw
Guide Arm Ass'y

ITEM
#

NO.
REQ.

PART
NO.

ITEM
#

400101
S261360
300011
300006
400103
S82-15

S400021
S32-136
S400012
S400018

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

12

1
1
7
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Base Ass'y
Spring Case Stud
10-32 Hex Lock Nut
3/8-16 x 1/2" Set Screw
Spring Case Ass'y
10-32 x 3/8" Nyloc Nut
Latch Bumper
10-24 x 3/8" Mach. Screw
Latch Bushing
Latch Spring

1
2
2
3
1
1
1
1
2
1

S600886
300031
300034

S295-102
400005
400006
S400019
S260648
300002
S400107

5
1
1
1
2
1

300001
400020
S400109
300035
300070
S400015

24
25
26
27
29
30

13
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

ITEM
#

Reelcraft Industries, Inc.  •    (800) 444-3134 / (260) 248-8188 •  Fax: (260) 248-2605
E-mail: reelcraft@reelcraft.com  •  Internet:  www.reelcraft.com


